FOURTH DAY HORSEMEN'S PARK
POST TIME: 1:30PM www.horsemenspark.com SATURDAY, JULY 26, 2025
1st RACE. (CX6) Post 1:30PM Scott Homestead Since 1866 CLAIMING $4,000
PURSE $8.5 6 Furlongs
1 UNFATHOMED B) 7 G $4,000 125 Medina, J Ramaekers, E Ramaekers, E
2 JAMES'S MOONSHINE (B) 8 G $4000 125 Fackler,C Schindler, J Schindler, J
3 VERRAZANO FIRST (LB) 8 G $4,000 125 Quinonez, B Scheideler, D Gonzalez, I
4  ELIOTNESS (LB) 8 G $4,000 125 Bailon, V Ramaekers, E Ramaekers, E
5 MAGNET AND STEEL (LB) 6 G $4,000 125 Cunningham, T JL Racing LLC Anderson, D
2nd RACE. (CX10) Post 2:10PM STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $12,500
The Diamond Groundskeeper Nebraska Bred $15,000
PURSE $13,500 Furlongs
1 CRESSONS LIL CHARM (LB) 4 F $12500 125 Medina, J Hibdon, M Hibdon, M
2 SPRINGTIME MOON B 3 F 122 Bethke, S Breakin the Bank Racing Thompson, G
3 RIGHT OF REFUSAL (LB) 5 M 125 Hisby.R Thompson, Grady and Caspersen, Kyle Thompson, G
4 HURRICANE LASSIE (LB) 5 M 125 Cunningham, T Gonzalez, I Gonzalez, I
5 MSTISPEIGHT (B) 4 F 125 Bailon, V 5 Hibdon, M Hibdon, M
3rd RACE. (C1) Post 2:50PM JoAnn Schaaf Memorial CERTIFIED NE BRED ALLOWANCE
PURSE $18,500 1Mile
1 MISSION IS A GO e B 4 G 125 Bailon, V Hines, A Hines, A
2 GOIN OWEN & (B) 4 G 125 Cunningham, T JLRacing LLC Anderson, D
3 MO SUMMER &=\ (B) 5 G 125 Medina, J Larmon, Julie and Schliefert, Bradley D. Anderson, D
4 PRCALLMEMAYBE'™s (B) 6 G 125 Pusac, A Huss, Robert J. and Huss, Jacob R. Martinez, K
5 SHIPS LOG e\ (B) 5 G 125 Quinonez, B 5 Landis Stables LLC Johnson, M
4th RACE. (C4) Post 3:30PM CLAIMING $2,500
PURSE $7.100 6 Furlongs
1 SCHMOOZE B) 6 G $2500 125 Bethke, S Bethke, T Bethke, T
2 OREGON COUNTY (LB) 7 G $2500 125 Quinonez, B Gonzalez, A Gonzalez, I
3 PAYRAISE (B) 4 G $2500 125 Medina, J Schindler, J Schindler, J
4  DALTON'SRUTROW (LB) 5 G $2,500 125 Fackler,C Ramaekers, E Ramaekers, E
5 PRINCE IS MY BOY (LB) 4 G $2500 125 Cunningham, T JLRacing LLC Anderson, D
6 RIVZONAROLL (LB) 5 G $2500 125 Pusac, A Davis, Shawn R. and Davis, Jim L. Martinez, K
7 __LEAOFLITTLEFAITH (LB) 5 G $2500 125 Hisby, R VonSeggern, Eric and VonSeggern, Mary Thompson, G
5th RACE. (CX1) Post 4:10PM STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $10,000
PURSE $11,800 6 Furlongs
1 YOUNGDUMBANDBROKE (B) 5 G 125 Cunningham, T Lemburg, Mark and Deb Lemburg, M
2 JUSTIN SPEIGHT B 7 G 125 Medina, J Castillo, J Castillo, J
3 JUMPINGJAGGERFLASH (B) 4 c 125 Hisby.R Daniels, Dwight L. and Daniels, Douglas Rivera, G
4 RIGHT TONE (B) 7 G $10,000 125 Bethke, S Schindler, L Schindler, W
5 HURTS SO GOOD B) 8 G 125 Bailon, V Castillo, J Castillo, J
6 PURE ROCKET (LB) 6 G 125 Fackler,C Ramaekers, E Ramaekers, E
7__TIME MACHINE (LB) 8 G 125 Pusac, A 7 Seven Arms Stable and Condon, Schuyler Condon, S
6th RACE. (CX4) Post 4:50PM ALLOWANCE
PURSE $12,100 6 Furlongs
1 LIKING IT TWISTED (LB) 6 M 125 Bailon, V Cohn, Lynda and Cohn, Lance Compton, J
2 JULIE JEAN Fre By 6 M 125 Bethke, S Mimick, Bill and Rasmussen, Lanny A. Arceo, L
3 GOLDYS LOCK (LB) 5 M 125 Quinonez, B Martinez Racing Martinez, K
4  WHAT ABOUTQ (LB) 3 F 122 Pusac, A DandL Farms Martinez, K
5 SURFPFH By 5 M 125 Hisby,R Belden, J Compton, J
6 RICHGIFT B) 6 M 125 Cunningham, T Johnston, L Johnston, L
7 GOLDEN BONITA (B) 3 F 122 Fackler,C Johnson, S Ramaekers, E
8 STANDBY TIME (B) 4 F 125 _Medina, J 8 Hibdon, M Hibdon, M
7th RACE. (CSZ) Post 5:30PM Fred Ecoffey Retirement CLAIMING $2,500
PURSE $7, 6 Furlongs
1 CHECKCASHINGCONNIE (LB) 5 M $2,500 125 Hisby.R Von Seggern, Eric, Von Seggern, Mary, Mohlfeld, Clark and Mohlfeld, Thompson, G
Connie
2 IRISHTAP (B) 6 M $2500 125 UTloa, A Mimick, B Arceo, L
3 NORTHERN GEM (LB) 7 M $2500 125 Bethke, S Stortzum, Cady and Stortzum, Susan Stortzum, C
4 SABRIA (B) 7 M $2500 125 Medina, J Reinke, R Arceo, L
5 YOGURT B) 7 M $2500 125 Quinonez, B Martinez Racing Martinez, K
6  JACKIE FLASH (B) 6 M $2500 125 Bailon, V Schindler, K Schindler, J
7 REAUXBINA (LB) 5 M $2500 125 Cunningham, T Lewis, M Gonzalez, I
8 ART QUEEN (LB) 4 F $2500 125 Fackler, C Hibdon, M Hibdon, M

Off Races: C2 -

C3-CS1-CX2-CX3-CX5-CX7-CX8-CX9

Declarations must be made by 9 A.M. the day prior to race day, Scratch off the
program.

---HORSEMEN - PLEASE PICK UP YOUR PAPERWORK (COGGINS, HEALTH
PAPERS, etc.) BY WEDNESDAY AT NOON IF YOU DO NOT HAVE HORSES IN AT
HORSEMEN'S PARK!

---PLEASE RESPECT THE RULES OF THE BACKSIDE, NO TRASH IN THE MANURE
BINS. TRASH MUST GO IN THE DUMPSTERS PROVIDED. MANURE MUST GO IN
THE MANURE BINS PROVIDED. KEEP THE BARN AREA CLEAN!!

---HORSEMEN'S PARK ENTRIES WILL BE TAKEN AT THE COLUMBUS RACING
OFFICE. Enter Tuesdaﬁs for Fridays; Wednesdays for Saturdays.

---ATOKAD entries will be taken Wednesday, August 13 in the Columbus Racing
office. Condition book page is available in the Racing Office.

---Chaplain Rick Turner will be on site on Race Days. Phone Number
402-981-3300.

COLUMBUS:

---RACING OFFICE PHONE: (531) 400-3016

---HORSEMEN'S BOOKKEEPER: (531) 400-3037

---Stalls must be stripped and cleaned when leaving. There will be a $20
charge per stall if the are not cleaned.

---Starting on Jul dy , 2025: Track will be ogen for training Tuesday-Friday 6
a.m. - 9a.m. Last day of training is July 25th

---Horses should be moved out by end of the da Ju] 27th.

---HORSEMEN'S PARK STALLMAN (Scott Peers): 308-258-2817



HORSEMEN'S PARK - IN TODAY SHEET

FOURTH DAY

SATURDAY, JULY 26, 2025

A

R#

PP

v

PP

ART QUEEN

1

8/8

VERRAZANO FIRST

3/5

C

R

PP

W

PP

CHECKCASHINGCONNIE
CRESSONS LIL CHARM

1
2

1/8
1/5

WHAT ABOUT Q

4/8

D

R

PP

Y

PP

DALTON'S RUTROW

4

41

E

R

PP

ELIOT NESS

1

4/5

G

Rit

PP

GOIN OWEN
GOLDEN BONITA
GOLDYS LOCK

3
6
6

2/5
1/8
3/8

H

Rit

PP

HURRICANE LASSIE
HURTS SO GOOD

2
5

4/5
b/7

I

R

PP

IRISH TAP

1

2/8

J

R#

PP

JACKIE FLASH
JAMES'S MOONSHINE
JULIE JEAN
JUMPINGJAGGERFLASH
JUSTIN SPEIGHT

1T o1 OO —m ~

6/8
2/5
2/8
31
21

L

PP

LEAOFLITTLEFAITH
LIKING IT TWISTED

11
1/8

M

PP

MAGNET AND STEEL
MISSION IS A GO
MO SUMMER

MS I SPEIGHT

5/5
1/5
3/5
5/5

PP

NORTHERN GEM

3/8

0

PP

OREGON COUNTY

21

P

PP

PAY RAISE

PR CALL ME MAYBE
PRINCE IS MY BOY
PURE ROCKET

31
4/5
b/7
6/7

R

PP

REAUX BINA

RICH GIFT

RIGHT OF REFUSAL
RIGHT TONE
RIVZONAROLL

1/8
6/8
3/5
41
6/7

S

PP

SABRIA
SCHMOOZE

SHIPS LOG
SPRINGTIME MOON
STAND BY TIME
SURFPFH

4/8
117
5/5
2/5
8/8
5/8

T

PP

TIME MACHINE

11

U

PP

UNFATHOMED

1/5

YOGURT
YOUNGDUMBANDBROKE

5/8
117

In Today for

SATURDAY, JULY 26, 2025

45  InBody

0 AlsoEligible

45  Total In Today



